
1,207,813 

TotalHealthFirstColorado 
expenditure 

ofthesememberswere 
AffordableCareAct(ACA) 
ExpansionAdults& Parents 

AveragenumberofChild 
HealthPlanPlus(CHP+) 
membersenrolledper 

month 

$13,622,910,306 

20.23% 

369,638 

Enrollmentandexpendituredataisfrom ColoradoInterchangeforFiscalYear2025(7/1/24-6/30/25). 
Countypopulationdataisfrom ColoradoDepartmentofLocalAffairshttps://demography.dola.colorado.gov/ 
MembercountsmaybehiddentoprotectPersonalHealthInformation(PHI). 
*CapitationpaymentsarenotincludedintheClaim Typesexpenditurebreakout. 
HealthFirstColoradoexpendituresdonotincludeCHP+,supplementalpayments,ordrugrebates. 

Health FirstColorado Claim Types* 

AveragenumberofHealth 
FirstColoradomembers 
enrolledpermonth 

369,638 
ExpansionAdults 

377,235 
Non-ExpansionAdults 

460,940 
Children 

Health FirstColorado Population 

LongTerm Care 

PharmacyClaims 

ProfessionalClaims 

AncillaryServices 

InpatientClaims 

OutpatientClaims 

$4,647,730,064 

$1,836,336,792 

$1,653,432,951 

$1,357,576,975 

$1,121,061,661 

$707,305,869 

Statewide FactSheet 
FiscalYear2025 

ofthepopulationisenrolled 
inHealthFirstColorado 

88,636 


